SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8043/2007 (From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2007 in RSA No. 2477/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LACHMI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Despite service of notice, no one appears for the respondents.

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 11th may, 2007 is made absolute.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master [Vijay Dhawan] Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com