SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2321 OF 2009

LACHMI CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (Office report on default) Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2012 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Sin

MS. Vivekta Si

Mr. Tarjit Sin

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gu Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, MS. Vivekta Singh, Adv. Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted six weeks' time finally to file Statement of case.

(Shashi Sareen) |Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master