COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2321 OF 2009

LACHMI CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv. Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Anil Antil, Adv. Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swaroop, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted, the respondents have not filed the Statement of Case. However, further one week time is granted to the respondents for filing the Statement of Case on payment of cost to the tune of Rs. 1,000/-. The cost will be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(S.K. Rakheja) |Court Master (Poonam Sharma) |Court Master