SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2321 OF 2009 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

LACHMI CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Original record has been received. Parties have filed statement of case. No further steps are to be taken. The matter falls under the complete category. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> (SANJIV JAIN) REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com